

Instruction to your bank / building society to pay by Direct Debit

Please fill in the whole form and send it with your completed application form to:

Lloyds Bank Direct I nvestments Lovell Park Road Leeds LS1 1NS

Name and full posta building society bra	Servi	Service user number									
To: The Manager	Bank or Building Society	7	2	8	7	9	8				
Address			1		1			_			
		Refe	rence	1	+		1	+	+ +		
		L	0								
	Postcode										
		Instr	uction	s to y	our ba	ank or	buildir	ng soc	iety		
Name(s) of bank account holder(s)			Please pay Lloyds Bank Direct Investments Direct Debits from the account detailed in the instruction subject to the safeguards assured by the Direct Debit Guarantee. I understand that this instruction may remain with Lloyds Bank Direct Investments and, if so, details will be passed electronically to my bank/ building society.								
Branch sort code			ure(s)								
Bank or building society account number											
Banks and b	puilding societies may not accept Di	rect Debit ins	tructio	ns for	some	types	of acc	ounts.		_	
	This guarantee should be det	ached and ref	ained	by the	e Paye	er					

The Direct Debit Guarantee



- This Guarantee is offered by all banks and building societies that accept instructions to pay Direct Debits.
- If there are any changes to the amount, date or frequency of your Direct Debit Lloyds Bank Direct Investments will notify you
 3 working days in advance of your account being debited or as otherwise agreed. If you request Lloyds Bank Direct
 Investments to collect a payment, confirmation of the amount and date will be given to you at the time of the request.
- If an error is made in the payment of your Direct Debit, by Lloyds Bank Direct Investments or your bank or building society, you are entitled to a full and immediate refund of the amount paid from your bank or building society. If you receive a refund you are not entitled to, you must pay it back when Lloyds Bank Direct Investments asks you to.
- You can cancel a Direct Debit at any time by simply contacting your bank or building society. Written confirmation may be required. Please also notify us.

The Lloyds Bank Direct Investments Service is operated by Halifax Share Dealing Limited. Registered Office: Trinity Road, Halifax, West Yorkshire, HX1 2RG. Registered in England and Wales no. 3195646. Halifax Share Dealing Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority, 25 The North Colonnade, Canary Wharf, London, E14 5HS under number 183332. A Member of the London Stock Exchange and an HM Revenue & Customs Approved ISA Manager.